Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V.		10/12/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eka Chemicals AB
Street Address:	SE-445
City:	Bohus
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	80
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2636278	SCIENSOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)693-4236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914 674-5460

Email: ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Vickrey
Address Line 1: 7 Livingstone Avenue

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Dobbs Ferry, NEW YORK 10522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13254US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900034362

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0470

\$40.00

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Vickrey		
Signature:	/david h. vickrey/		
Date:	10/20/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=sciensol#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0471

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Between,

Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V. Stationsplein 4 3818 LE Amersfoort The Netherlands

and

Eka Chemicals AB SE-445 80 **Bohus** Sweden

It is agreed as follows:

Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V. has assigned to Eka Chemicals AB all right, title and interest in and to the following trade mark:

Trade mark

Reg. No.

SCIENSOL

2636278

Eka Chemicals AB herewith accepts this assignment.

Arnhem, October 12, 2005 Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V.

Arnhem, October 17, 2005 Eka Chemical AB

Name: G. tep Berge

Position: Authorized Signatory

Name: J. Kadiik

Position: Authorized Signatory --

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0472**

RECORDED: 10/20/2005